08-24-1998



100799002

Applicant(s):

Bruno GSTADLER

Application No.: Group:

Filed: August 14, 1998 Examiner:

SCISSORS WITH INTERCHANGEABLE BLADES For:

Date: <u>August 14, 1998</u>

PATENT

ND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket No.: 2772-0118P

## RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Patent Application Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) (e.g. inventor(s)): Bruno GSTADLER

M/20/1992 MMTES N=30/1992 M dress of receiving party(ies) (e.g. assignee):

GE FC15AL MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN-

M.A.P.E.D.

Route de Pringy ARGONAY 74370 PRINGY-FRANCE

**PATENT** REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0015



3.	Nature of Conveyance:
	X Assignment
	Security Agreement
	Merger
	Change of Name Other
	Execution Date: July 22, 1998
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	If this document is being filed together with a new patent
	application, the execution date(s) of the application is (are)
	July 22, 1998
	A. Patent Application No.(s):
	B. Patent No.(s):
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	document should be malled:
	Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
	P. O. Box 747
	Falls Church, VA 22040-0747
	(703) 205-8000
6.	Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1(One)
7	X The recording fee in the amount of \$_40.00 is enclosed.
<i>i</i> •	The recording ree in the amount of \$ 40.00 is encrosed.

- Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
- 9. X If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. 1.16 or under 37 C.F.R. 1.17; particularly, extension of time fees.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date: August 14, 1998

JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY

Reg. No. 32,334 P. O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703) 205-8000

/aam

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:  $\underline{04}$ 

(Rev. 12/21/93)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, I, Bruno GSTADLER

have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for SCISSORS WITH INTERCHANGEABLE BLADES

for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D., Route de Pringy ARGONAY 74370 PRINGY - France

is desirous to acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

**NOW THEREFORE**, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D..

\* entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the :

Delete inapplicable wording

(a) specification prepared and executed by me on the 22 day of July.., 1998,

(b) application filed on the day of , 19, Serial No.,

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D. for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

(Inventor's full Signature)

Bruno GSTADLER

PATENT REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 08/14/1998

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.